

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/26/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BARTON STP 0286(6)

CONTRACT ID : 12G484
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/11/15 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BARTON STP 0286(6) : HIGHWAY-RAIL CROSSING AT MILE POINT
 14.20 ON THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD, ON EASTERN AVENUE
 APPROXIMATELY 35 FEET EAST OF THE US ROUTE 5 INTERSECTION.

TOWN(S) : BARTON
 COUNTY : ORLEANS
 DISTRICT : D09

WORK TO BE PERFORMED INCLUDES RECONSTRUCTION OF THE AARDOT
 #850-896Y WACR AT GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING ON EASTERN AVENUE,
 NEW RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM AND
 RECONSTRUCTION OF A PORTION OF EASTERN AVENUE AND HIGH
 STREET.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 617,806.00	100.0000%
2	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 807,212.00	130.6578%
3	980058954601	CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		\$ 883,000.00	142.9251%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	500.000 CY	16.00000	8000.00	12.50000	6250.00	45.00000	22500.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	200.000 SY	19.00000	3800.00	27.50000	5500.00	20.00000	4000.00
0025 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	350.000 CY	37.00000	12950.00	42.00000	14700.00	50.00000	17500.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	6.000 CWT	42.00000	252.00	120.00000	720.00	50.00000	300.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/26/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BARTON STP 0286(6)

CONTRACT ID : 12G484

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 604.412 REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	5.000 EACH	1000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	7500.00	2500.00000	12500.00
0045 604.42 CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	2.000 EACH	875.00000	1750.00	1000.00000	2000.00	900.00000	1800.00
0050 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1.000 MGAL	100.00000	100.00	10.00000	10.00	50.00000	50.00
0055 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	210.000 LF	22.00000	4620.00	38.00000	7980.00	90.00000	18900.00
0060 616.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	59.000 LF	10.00000	590.00	12.00000	708.00	15.00000	885.00
0065 616.47 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	20.000 TON	205.00000	4100.00	300.00000	6000.00	400.00000	8000.00
0070 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	40.000 SY	71.00000	2840.00	150.00000	6000.00	110.00000	4400.00
0075 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000 SF	41.00000	1640.00	90.00000	3600.00	45.00000	1800.00
0080 629.20 ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	3.000 EACH	155.00000	465.00	250.00000	750.00	500.00000	1500.00
0085 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	100.000 HR	80.00000	8000.00	45.00000	4500.00	55.00000	5500.00
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	35.00000	7000.00	25.00000	5000.00	30.00000	6000.00
0095 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	40500.00000	40500.00	175000.00000	175000.00
0105 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	2600.00000	7800.00	5000.00000	15000.00	4500.00000	13500.00
0110 646.410 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	450.000 LF	3.00000	1350.00	2.50000	1125.00	4.00000	1800.00
0115 646.480 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR	80.000 LF	10.00000	800.00	10.00000	800.00	15.00000	1200.00
0120 646.490 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00	75.00000	600.00	150.00000	1200.00
0125 646.500 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING	25.000 LF	20.00000	500.00	15.00000	375.00	25.00000	625.00
0130 646.510 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00	800.00000	800.00	900.00000	900.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/26/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BARTON STP 0286(6)

CONTRACT ID : 12G484

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 646.81 PAINTED CURB	60.000	LF	3.00000	180.00	2.00000	120.00	5.00000	300.00
0140 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	8.00000	80.00	12.00000	120.00	8.00000	80.00
0145 651.18 FERTILIZER	50.000	LB	8.00000	400.00	5.00000	250.00	2.00000	100.00
0150 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	600.00000	300.00	500.00000	250.00	500.00000	250.00
0155 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	600.00000	300.00	700.00000	350.00	700.00000	350.00
0160 651.35 TOPSOIL	60.000	CY	46.00000	2760.00	40.00000	2400.00	75.00000	4500.00
0165 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	9.000	EACH	110.00000	990.00	225.00000	2025.00	600.00000	5400.00
0170 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	43.000	SF	13.00000	559.00	15.00000	645.00	15.00000	645.00
0175 675.33 TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	118.000	LB	4.00000	472.00	4.00000	472.00	8.00000	944.00
0180 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	78.000	LF	10.00000	780.00	12.00000	936.00	9.00000	702.00
0185 675.43 FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	1.000	EACH	1940.00000	1940.00	1995.00000	1995.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0190 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	5.000	EACH	11.00000	55.00	8.00000	40.00	15.00000	75.00
0195 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	3.000	EACH	26.00000	78.00	30.00000	90.00	90.00000	270.00
0200 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	100.000	CY	61.00000	6100.00	45.00000	4500.00	150.00000	15000.00
0205 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	50.000	EACH	300.00000	15000.00	380.00000	19000.00	650.00000	32500.00
0210 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)		LUMP	4600.00000	4600.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM)(AARDOT 850-896Y)		LUMP	178578.00000	178578.00	198790.00000	198790.00	195000.00000	195000.00
0220 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)(AARDOT 850-896Y)		LUMP	234005.00000	234005.00	333733.00000	333733.00	206646.00000	206646.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/15 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/26/15
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BARTON STP 0286(6)

CONTRACT ID : 12G484

		(1) 110909070710		(2) 11008052		(3) 980058954601		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225	900.645	LUMP	12144.00000	12144.00	22500.00000	22500.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING)							
0230	900.650	1.000 LU	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC)(N.A.B.I)							
0235	900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I)							
0240	900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I)							
0245	900.680	200.000 TON	199.00000	39800.00	190.00000	38000.00	210.00000	42000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	617,806.00	\$	807,212.00	\$	883,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	617,806.00	\$	807,212.00	\$	883,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	617,806.00	\$	807,212.00	\$	883,000.00